

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Street, Street Reconstruction and Sidewalk Project
48th Avenue to Manila Avenue, Adjacent to the City of Indio**

Advertised: January 12, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-15)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 3, 2016

PROJECT No. C1-0613 & C4-0049

BASE BID SCHEDULE					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	500.00	500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	500.00	500.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	68,170.00	68,170.00
6	066804	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	30	60.00	1,800.00	115.00	3,450.00
7	152365	REMOVE BACKFLOW PREVENTER & LATERAL	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,400	35.00	49,000.00	35.00	49,000.00
9	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25')	SQYD	650	5.00	3,250.00	10.00	6,500.00
10	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,750	80.00	140,000.00	68.00	119,000.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	60	20.00	1,200.00	68.00	4,080.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,030	25.00	25,750.00	27.00	27,810.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,150	8.00	9,200.00	10.00	11,500.00
14	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,350	12.00	16,200.00	11.00	14,850.00
15	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	2,100	12.00	25,200.00	11.00	23,100.00
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	7	2,000.00	14,000.00	800.00	5,600.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	6,500	5.00	32,500.00	4.00	26,000.00
19	731518	MINOR CONCRETE (BRUSHED CONCRETE)	SQFT	1,300	8.00	10,400.00	4.00	5,200.00
20	840651	PAINTED STALL LINES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	2,550.00	2,550.00	500.00	500.00
21	842000	PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)	EA	10	55.00	550.00	45.00	450.00
22	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00	90.00	720.00
23	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	450.00	1,800.00	475.00	1,900.00
24	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
25	000003	FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,100	4.00	4,400.00	4.00	4,400.00
27	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,200	2.50	5,500.00	1.50	3,300.00
28	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	4.00	600.00	3.00	450.00
29	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 29						444,000.00		436,980.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Street, Street Reconstruction and Sidewalk Project
48th Avenue to Manila Avenue, Adjacent to the City of Indio**

Advertised: January 12, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-15)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 3, 2016

PROJECT No. C1-0613 & C4-0049

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CARVER TRACT MUTUAL WATER CORPORATION, FACILITIES RELOCATION					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	152401	INSTALL NEW WATER METER BOX AND ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	1,350.00	5,400.00
31	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER, INSTALL NEW BOX, ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	8	900.00	7,200.00	1,350.00	10,800.00
32	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER - LARGE BOX	EA	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
33	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
34	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE, RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLARS	EA	5	700.00	3,500.00	480.00	2,400.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 30 - 34						20,000.00		22,450.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - INDIO WATER AUTHORITY, FACILITIES RELOCATION					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	1	900.00	900.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
36	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
37	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE, RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLARS	EA	6	700.00	4,200.00	480.00	2,880.00
38	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	7	700.00	4,900.00	480.00	3,360.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 35 - 38						16,000.00		10,090.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 AND 2

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 38						480,000.00		469,520.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Street, Street Reconstruction and Sidewalk Project
48th Avenue to Manila Avenue, Adjacent to the City of Indio**

Advertised: January 12, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-15)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 3, 2016

PROJECT No. C1-0613 & C4-0049

BASE BID SCHEDULE					2 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		3 Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,700.00	9,700.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
6	066804	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	30	40.00	1,200.00	75.00	2,250.00
7	152365	REMOVE BACKFLOW PREVENTER & LATERAL	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	900.00	900.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,400	54.00	75,600.00	38.00	53,200.00
9	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25')	SQYD	650	9.50	6,175.00	9.00	5,850.00
10	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,750	73.00	127,750.00	75.00	131,250.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	60	20.00	1,200.00	48.00	2,880.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,030	23.00	23,690.00	21.00	21,630.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,150	7.50	8,625.00	12.00	13,800.00
14	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,350	10.00	13,500.00	19.00	25,650.00
15	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	2,100	10.00	21,000.00	17.00	35,700.00
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
17	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	7	2,500.00	17,500.00	2,100.00	14,700.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	6,500	4.50	29,250.00	5.75	37,375.00
19	731518	MINOR CONCRETE (BRUSHED CONCRETE)	SQFT	1,300	5.50	7,150.00	7.00	9,100.00
20	840651	PAINTED STALL LINES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	600.00	600.00	950.00	950.00
21	842000	PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)	EA	10	50.00	500.00	45.00	450.00
22	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	100.00	800.00	250.00	2,000.00
23	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	530.00	2,120.00	500.00	2,000.00
24	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,100.00	6,200.00
25	000003	FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,100	4.50	4,950.00	6.00	6,600.00
27	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,200	1.70	3,740.00	1.50	3,300.00
28	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	3.40	510.00	5.25	787.50
29	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 29						425,360.00		546,872.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Street, Street Reconstruction and Sidewalk Project
48th Avenue to Manila Avenue, Adjacent to the City of Indio**

Advertised: January 12, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-15)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 3, 2016

PROJECT No. C1-0613 & C4-0049

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CARVER TRACT MUTUAL WATER CORPORATION, FACILITIES RELOCATION					2 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		3 Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	152401	INSTALL NEW WATER METER BOX AND ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00
31	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER, INSTALL NEW BOX, ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	8	4,900.00	39,200.00	900.00	7,200.00
32	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER - LARGE BOX	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	900.00	900.00
33	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
34	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE, RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLARS	EA	5	300.00	1,500.00	800.00	4,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 30 - 34						58,600.00		20,500.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - INDIO WATER AUTHORITY, FACILITIES RELOCATION					2 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		3 Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	1	4,900.00	4,900.00	900.00	900.00
36	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
37	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE, RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLARS	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	800.00	4,800.00
38	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00	800.00	5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 35 - 38						14,800.00		18,500.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 AND 2

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 38						498,760.00		585,872.50
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Street, Street Reconstruction and Sidewalk Project
48th Avenue to Manila Avenue, Adjacent to the City of Indio**

Advertised: January 12, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-15)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 3, 2016

PROJECT No. C1-0613 & C4-0049

BASE BID SCHEDULE					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,355.00	1,355.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
6	066804	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	30	110.00	3,300.00	100.00	3,000.00
7	152365	REMOVE BACKFLOW PREVENTER & LATERAL	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,400	60.00	84,000.00	30.00	42,000.00
9	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25')	SQYD	650	18.00	11,700.00	8.00	5,200.00
10	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,750	95.00	166,250.00	77.00	134,750.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	60	50.00	3,000.00	38.00	2,280.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,030	26.00	26,780.00	38.00	39,140.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,150	8.00	9,200.00	9.00	10,350.00
14	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,350	15.00	20,250.00	13.00	17,550.00
15	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	2,100	15.00	31,500.00	13.00	27,300.00
16	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
17	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	7	2,300.00	16,100.00	3,000.00	21,000.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	6,500	5.00	32,500.00	5.15	33,475.00
19	731518	MINOR CONCRETE (BRUSHED CONCRETE)	SQFT	1,300	6.00	7,800.00	7.00	9,100.00
20	840651	PAINTED STALL LINES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
21	842000	PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)	EA	10	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00
22	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	100.00	800.00	250.00	2,000.00
23	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	600.00	2,400.00	500.00	2,000.00
24	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
25	000003	FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	750.00	1,500.00
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,100	5.00	5,500.00	6.00	6,600.00
27	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,200	2.00	4,400.00	2.00	4,400.00
28	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	150	4.00	600.00	10.00	1,500.00
29	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 29						529,680.00		538,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Street, Street Reconstruction and Sidewalk Project
48th Avenue to Manila Avenue, Adjacent to the City of Indio**

Advertised: January 12, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-15)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 3, 2016

PROJECT No. C1-0613 & C4-0049

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CARVER TRACT MUTUAL WATER CORPORATION, FACILITIES RELOCATION					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	152401	INSTALL NEW WATER METER BOX AND ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	4	400.00	1,600.00	500.00	2,000.00
31	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER, INSTALL NEW BOX, ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	8	4,350.00	34,800.00	4,500.00	36,000.00
32	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER - LARGE BOX	EA	1	8,900.00	8,900.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
33	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
34	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE, RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLARS	EA	5	670.00	3,350.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 30 - 34						54,650.00		59,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - INDIO WATER AUTHORITY, FACILITIES RELOCATION					4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	1	4,350.00	4,350.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
36	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
37	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE, RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLARS	EA	6	670.00	4,020.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
38	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	7	470.00	3,290.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 35 - 38						17,660.00		25,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 AND 2

PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 38						601,990.00		622,000.00
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

Subcontractors

**Project: Van Buren Street
Street Reconstruction and Sidwalk Project
48th Avenue to Manila Avenue
Adjacent to the City of Indio**

Project Nos.: C1-0613 and C4-0049

Apparent Low Bidder: Granite Construction Company

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS Lic. No. 776306	Striping, Markings and Signage 20-23, 26-28